

DEARBORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Department of Human Resources
18700 Audette
Dearborn, Michigan 48124



EXEMPT P-12 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23 - Effective 7/1/2022
Amounts are based on the total foundation tie increase of 5.37%

Grade 1: Executive Director

Grade 2: Director

Grade 3: Director or other Classifications assigned by the Superintendent

Grade	Contract Days	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10	Step 11	Step 12	Step 13
1	260	\$103,198	\$106,390	\$109,680	\$113,073	\$116,465	\$119,960	\$123,558	\$126,798	\$127,264	\$131,080	\$135,016	\$139,064	\$140,996
2	260	\$95,705	\$98,665	\$101,718	\$104,769	\$107,910	\$111,147	\$112,552	\$114,483	\$117,919	\$121,456	\$125,099	\$127,900	\$132,276
3	260	\$80,785	\$83,281	\$85,858	\$88,513	\$91,167	\$93,903	\$96,720	\$98,278	\$99,622	\$102,611	\$105,688	\$108,858	\$112,552

NOTES:

1. The Board of Education will approve contracts/renewals.

However, the Superintendent may, at his discretion, place any administrator at a higher step on the salary schedule. Step 14 - \$145,853; Step 15 - \$ 150,229; Step 16 - \$156,237; Step 17 - \$162,487; Step 18 - \$168,986; Step 19 - \$175,745 (Grade 1 only)

2. Administrators **hired prior to 7/1/12** are eligible for administrative longevity, if applicable. Other administrators may be eligible for Traditional Merit Pay at the discretion of the superintendent.

Updated 8/05/2022

3. TSA: (Increases aligned with ADSA increases)

\$300 or 425/Month- Grade 2.

\$400 or 500/Month – Grade 1 - Executive Cabinet Member

- Allocations are based on annual or biannual contracts offered by the Superintendent who can use discretion with TSA allocations/negotiations within the above listed allocations. This includes Grade 3 Cabinet members.

4. All employees are eligible for steps on a yearly basis pending their individual performance and the district financial conditions.

5. Grade 1 Executive Director; Grade 2 and Grade 3 Director or other Classification.

6. Individual contracts will be negotiated with individuals that are coming from other bargaining units in order to allow for a fair compensation package.

7. A ½ percent one-time payment will be given in 2018/2019 and 2020/2021 in alignment with the DFT and ADSA contract settlements.

8. In 2018/2019 a one-time \$1,000 payment will be given to individuals on the top step of their respective scale in alignment with other union contract settlements.

9. We are working on an enhanced Merit system and/or percentage increases that will be added in 2019-2020 in lieu of percent increases that are aligned with other union contract settlements.

10. Cabinet members will also receive a projected increase of 2% in 2020-2021 in alignment with other union contract settlements.

Administrators Hired Prior to 5/1/13	Hired After 5/1/13
<p><u>LONGEVITY</u> (if eligible)</p> <p>\$4,625 after 7 years</p> <p>\$5,250 after 10 years</p> <p>\$7,188 after 15 years</p> <p>\$ 9,688 after 20 years</p>	<p><u>Traditional MERIT PAY</u></p> <p>Years: 1- 4 \$2,000 to \$4,000</p> <p>Years: 5-10 \$5,000 to \$6,000</p> <p>Years: 10+ \$7,000 to \$8,000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Given at the discretion of the Superintendent based on evaluation goals and performance incentives. Employees hired prior to 5/1/13 and not eligible for Longevity could apply for merit pay.